
Past Chair 

Maryann Lindberg  

Keene State College 

229 Main Street 

Keene, NH 03435-2701 

tel: (603) 358-2181  

mlindberg1@keene.edu 

Chair 

Heather Minkler  

Clark-Mortenson Agency Inc 

102 Main Street 

Keene, NH 03431 

tel: (603) 352-2121  

hminkler@clark-mortenson.com    

Incoming Chair  

Don Driscoll  

NGM Insurance Company 

55 West Street 

Keene, NH 03431 

tel: (603) 358-1509  

driscold@msagroup.com       

Secretary                                                                                                        

Lisa Nugent 

People's United Bank 

122 West Street 

Keene, NH, 03431 

tel: (603) 358-5637 

lisa.nugent@peoples.com  

 

Treasurer  

Christine Greenwood  

Savings Bank of Walpole 

84 Marlboro Street 

Keene, NH 03431 

tel: (603) 355-1653 

cgreenwood@walpolebank.com  

Vice Chair  

Tim Murphy 

SWRPC 

37 Ashuelot Street 

Keene, NH, 03431 

tel;(603) 357-0557 

tmurphy@swrpc.com  

Director 

Sandie Phipps 

Cheshire Medical Center/Dartmouth-Hitchcock Keene 

580 - 590 Court Street 

Keene, NH 03431 

tel: (603) 354-5403 

sphipps@cheshire-med.com      

Director 

Cameron Tease 

Monadnock United Way 

23 Center Street 

Keene, NH, 03431 

tel: (603) 352-4209 

cameron@muw.org  

Director 

Cole Mills 

C&S Wholesale Grocers 

7 Corporate Drive 

Keene, NH 03431 

tel: (603) 354-7000  

cmills@cswg.com 

Director  

Ben Fournier 

Fairfield’s  

434 Winchester Street 

Keene, NH, 03431                                                                                           

tel. (603) 352-7700 

benfournier@rocketmail.com      

Director  

Adam Kossayda 

Bragdon and Kossayda 

82 Court Street 

Keene, NH 03431 

Tel: (603) 357-4800                                           

akossayda@bragdonlaw.com                                                                      

Director   

Jarvis Coffin 

The Hancock Inn 

33 Main Street 

Hancock, NH, 03449                                                                                      

tel: (603) 525-3318 

innkeeper@hancockinn.com 

GKCC Staff, Officers & Directors 2015-2016 

Staff:  
Allison Barrows     ext. 10 

Nancy Bishop       ext. 13 

Christine Hadlow  ext. 16  

Deb Hathaway     ext. 12 

Phil Suter                ext. 11      

 

Officers & Directors 

mailto:nbishop@keenechamber.com
mailto:chadlow@keenechamber.com
mailto:dhathaway@keenechamber.com
mailto:psuter@keenechamber.com


Director  

Samantha Wilhelm 

NBT Bank 

391 West Street 

Keene, NH 03431 

tel: (603)352-0674 

swilhelm@nbtbank.com 

Director  

Robert Phillips 

Phil-Mack Media 

69 Highland Circle 

Swanzey, NH 03446 

Tel: (603) 283-7510 

robert.phillips@philmackmedia.com 

Director  

Alec Doyle 

The Colonial Theatre 

95 Main Street 

Keene, NH, 03431 

tel: (603) 357-1233 

alec.doyle@thecolonial.org  

Director  

Cindy Westover 

Galloway Real Estate 

PO Box 100                                                                                                       

47 Main Street 

Walpole, NH, 03608 

tel: (603) 756-3661 

cindy@gallowayservices.com 

Director  

John Kilburn 

GS Precision 

18 Bradco Road 

Keene, NH 03431 

tel: (603)355-1166 

john.kilburn@gsprecision.com 

Director  

Laurel Boivin 

Eversource 

19 Production Avenue 

Keene, NH 03431 

tel: (603) 357-7309 

laurel.boivin@eversource.com 

Director  

Michael Breshears 

Keene Sentinel 

60 West Street 

Keene, NH 03431 

tel: (603)352-1234 

mbreshears@keenesentinel.com 

Director  

Mike Farhm 

MacMillin 

17 Elm Street 

Keene, NH 03431 

tel: (603)352-3070 

mfarhm@macmillin.com 

Director  

Sue Silver 

Mascoma Savings  Bank 

255 West Street 

Keene, NH 03431 

tel: (603)357-1619 

susan.silver@mascomabank.com 

Director  

Todd Lewis 

Markem-Imaje 

150 Congress Street 

Keene, NH 03431 

tel: (603)352-1130 

tlewis@markem-imaje.com 
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